



**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 8,
TO 2003 SENATE BILL 214**

November 5, 2003 - Offered by Representative UNDERHEIM.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the engrossed bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 18, line 12: delete the material beginning with "a building" and ending
3 with "(2), or" on line 13.

4 **2.** Page 18, line 14: delete "In this".

5 **3.** Page 18, line 15: delete that line.

6 **4.** Page 45, line 15: delete that line and substitute:

7 "13m. A building or part of a building used by a health care facility, as defined
8 in s. 150.84 (2).".

9 **5.** Page 45, line 21: delete "13." and substitute "13m.".

10 **6.** Page 45, line 23: delete "13" and substitute "13m".

11 (END)